1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

01/30/23 REVISOR KLL/JW 23-02365

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: FRENTZ, Latz, Limmer, Mathews and Pappas)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
02/27/2023 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Judiciary and Public Safety

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 2059

relating to public safety; appropriating money for prosecutorial and law enforcement

training.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION.

$100,000 in fiscal year 2024 and $100,000 in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated from the

general fund to the commissioner of public safety for a grant to the Minnesota County

Attorneys Association to be used for prosecutorial and law enforcement training, including

trial school training and train-the-trainer courses. $100,000 for this activity is added to the

base in fiscal year 2026 and thereafter.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

