KLL/JW

## **SENATE** STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

## S.F. No. 2059

(SENATE AUTHORS: FRENTZ, Latz, Limmer, Mathews and Pappas)DATED-PGOFFICIAL STATUS02/27/2023Introduction and first reading<br/>Referred to Judiciary and Public Safety

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to public safety; appropriating money for prosecutorial and law enforcement training.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION.
1.6	\$100,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$100,000 in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated from the
1.7	general fund to the commissioner of public safety for a grant to the Minnesota County
1.8	Attorneys Association to be used for prosecutorial and law enforcement training, including
1.9	trial school training and train-the-trainer courses. \$100,000 for this activity is added to the
1.10	base in fiscal year 2026 and thereafter.